# 504296306 03/29/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4342987

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		LICENSE	LICENSE	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
INNOVATECH, LLC			12/01/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY D				
Name:		BRAKEOMETER, LLC		
Street Address:	233 E.	233 E. WACKER DRIVE		
Internal Address:	#4713			
City:	CHICA	CHICAGO		
State/Country:	ILLINO	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60601			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1		Number	1	
Property Type		15233677	-	
Application Number:152		15255077		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA		-	
	DATA			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i>	be sent to	o the e-mail address first; if that is un		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	be sent to provideo	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sei</i> 312-269-8048		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	be sent to provideo	l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	be sent to provideo	<i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sei</i> 312-269-8048 cmollo@nge.com ADAM H. MASIA	nt via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	be sent to provideo	<i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sei</i> 312-269-8048 cmollo@nge.com ADAM H. MASIA 2 NORTH LASALLE STREET, SUITE 1	nt via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	be sent to provideo	<i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sei</i> 312-269-8048 cmollo@nge.com ADAM H. MASIA 2 NORTH LASALLE STREET, SUITE 1 NEAL, GERBER & EISENBERG LLP	nt via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	be sent to provideo	<i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sei</i> 312-269-8048 cmollo@nge.com ADAM H. MASIA 2 NORTH LASALLE STREET, SUITE 1	nt via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to provideo	<i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sei</i> 312-269-8048 cmollo@nge.com ADAM H. MASIA 2 NORTH LASALLE STREET, SUITE 1 NEAL, GERBER & EISENBERG LLP	nt via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to provided	<i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sei</i> 312-269-8048 cmollo@nge.com ADAM H. MASIA 2 NORTH LASALLE STREET, SUITE 1 NEAL, GERBER & EISENBERG LLP CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602	nt via US Mail.	
Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	be sent to provided	<i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sei</i> 312-269-8048 cmollo@nge.com ADAM H. MASIA 2 NORTH LASALLE STREET, SUITE 1 NEAL, GERBER & EISENBERG LLP CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602 025099-0069	nt via US Mail.	
Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	be sent to provided	I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 312-269-8048 cmollo@nge.com ADAM H. MASIA 2 NORTH LASALLE STREET, SUITE 1 NEAL, GERBER & EISENBERG LLP CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602 025099-0069 ADAM H. MASIA	nt via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N VAME OF SUBMITTER: BIGNATURE:	be sent to provided	I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sel 312-269-8048 cmollo@nge.com ADAM H. MASIA 2 NORTH LASALLE STREET, SUITE 1 NEAL, GERBER & EISENBERG LLP CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602 025099-0069 ADAM H. MASIA /Adam H. Masia/	nt via US Mail.	
Fax Number: Correspondence will I Using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET N AME OF SUBMITTER: IGNATURE: ATE SIGNED: Data Attachments: 2 Durce=025099-0069 Lice	be sent to provideo	I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sel 312-269-8048 cmollo@nge.com ADAM H. MASIA 2 NORTH LASALLE STREET, SUITE 1 NEAL, GERBER & EISENBERG LLP CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602 025099-0069 ADAM H. MASIA /Adam H. Masia/	nt via US Mail.	

#### EXHIBIT B

#### PATENT LICENSE RECORDATION FORM

This Patent License Recordation Form is a non-confidential statement of the Patent License Agreement ("Agreement") entered into and effective on May 1, 2016, by and between INNOVATECH, LLC ("Innovatech"), an Illinois limited liability company having its principal offices at 233 E. Wacker Dr., #4713, Chicago, Illinois 60601, and BRAKEOMETER, LLC ("BOM"), an Illinois limited liability company having its principal offices at 233 E. Wacker Dr., #4713, Chicago, Illinois form is a company offices at 233 E. Wacker Dr., #4713, Chicago, Illinois form is a company having its principal offices at 233 E. Wacker Dr., #4713, Chicago, Illinois form is a company having its principal offices at 233 E. Wacker Dr., #4713, Chicago, Illinois form is a company having its principal offices at 233 E. Wacker Dr., #4713, Chicago, Illinois form is a company having its principal offices at 233 E. Wacker Dr., #4713, Chicago, Illinois form is a company having its principal offices at 233 E. Wacker Dr., #4713, Chicago, Illinois form is a company having its principal offices at 233 E. Wacker Dr., #4713, Chicago, Illinois form is a company having its principal offices at 233 E. Wacker Dr., #4713, Chicago, Illinois form is a company having its principal offices at 233 E. Wacker Dr., #4713, Chicago, Illinois form is a company having its principal offices at 233 E.

For the purpose of recording the licenses provided in the Agreement, Innovatech and BOM acknowledge that under the Agreement that Innovatech has granted BOM a non-exclusive license under the following United States patents and United States patents applications, and any United States patents and United States patent applications that claim priority thereto;

U.S. Patent for VEHICLE BRAKING SYSTEM BRAKE BIAS ADJUSTER HAVING A VISIBLE BRAKE BIA RATIO INDICATOR AND METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR RETROFITTING A VEHICLE WITH A VEHICLE BRAKING SYSTEM BRAKE BIAS ADJUSTMENT KNOB ASSEMBLY HAVING A VISIBLE BRAKE BIAS RATIO INDICATOR Patent No.: 9,266,509 Issued: February 23, 2016 Attorney File No.: 025099-0053

U.S. Continuation-In-Part Patent Application for VEHICLE BRAKING SYSTEM BRAKE BIAS ADJUSTER HAVING A VISIBLE BRAKE BIA RATIO INDICATOR AND METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR RETROFITTING A VEHICLE WITH A VEHICLE BRAKING SYSTEM BRAKE BIAS ADJUSTMENT KNOB ASSEMBLY HAVING A VISIBLE BRAKE BIAS RATIO INDICATOR Patent Application No.: 14/813.921 Filed: July 30, 2015 Attorney File No.: 025099-0062

U.S. Design Patent Application for BRAKE BIAS ADJUSTER KNOB Patent Application No.: 29/510,131 Filed: November 25, 2014 Attorney File No.: 025099-0057

U.S. Design Patent Application for BRAKE BIAS ADJUSTER KNOB Patent Application No. 29/534,686 Filed: July 30, 2015 Attorney File No.: 025099-0061

1

### 1. The other terms of the Agreement are confidential.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto acknowledge that they have read the Agreement, fully understand it, and have freely and voluntarily entered into it.

INNOVATECH:

BOM:

BRAKEOMETER, LLC

INNOVATECH, LLC

Print Name: Bruge Alesbett
Signature
Title: Think to ser
Date: Decombar 1, 7016

Print Name:	Brie	Nos bitt
Signature:	P4	
Tille: M	404051	Z
Date: Da	2 apr 1	1, 2016

25659754.1

2